PowerArm
PAW Series  Standard specifications
 Bore size: ø80, ø100, ø125
Specifications
Item PAW
Bore size� mm ø80 ø100 ø125
Working fluid Compressed air
Max. working pressure� MPa 0.7

Palletizing specifications
PAW-A* Series
How to order
2  Option: Bending direction
Only PAW-AS-45 and PAW-AZ-110 can be selected
Blank C
*Bending direction of PAW-AS-45-S, PAW-AZ-110-S
Blank (C cannot be selected)
1  �Vertical operating range / max. rotational radius
Code Description
Vertical operation range Max. rotation radius
AS-45 450 mm 2,000 mm
AS-45-S 450 mm 1,600 mm
AZ-110 1,100 mm 2,100 mm
AZ-110-S 1,100 mm 1,700 mm
*1 �If the vertical operating range / maximum rotational radius is
exceeded, contact CKD Sales.
2  Option
Code Description
L Rotation lock mechanism *2
*1 C Bending direction (refer to diag. below)
*1: �Mechanism to retain force in the rotation direction. It is
not designed to stop dynamic rotation.
Specifications
Descriptions PAW-AS-45 PAW-AS-45-S PAW-AZ-110 PAW-AZ-110-S
Working fluid Compressed air
Max. working pressure� MPa 0.7
Min. working pressure� MPa 0.25 (when option L (with rotation lock) is selected: 0.35)
Proof pressure� MPa 1.05
Ambient temperature� °C 5 to 60
Lubrication Not available
Load capacity (0.5MPa pressurized) *1�kg 55 55 48 51
When controller (PAW-B*) is used 49 49 37 40
Air consumption      *2� ℓ/min (ANR) 11 35
Product weight *3� kg 164 161 183 180
Vertical movable range of transport section �mm 450 1100
Max. movable radius of transport section  �mm 2000 1600 2100 1700
*1: �Load capacity varies with supply pressure. Refer to "Load capacity at pressure" on the next page.
Refer to page 28 for the load capacity when an offset is used.
*2: Values are at air consumption 1 cycle/min. and working pressure 0.7MPa.
*3: When Option L (with rotation lock) is selected, an additional 2 kg is added respectively.
21
Model No.
PAW AS-45 L
1 Vertical operating range /
max. rotational radius
2 Option
Palletizing specifications PAW-A Series
Load capacity with respect to pressure
Load capacity with respect to pressure
*1: Pressure supplied to the controller should be increased, depending on the operating frequency and speed.
*2: Load capacity is the sum of weights of the “workpiece, attachment, and operation box”.
Pressure supplied to the controller will need to be 0.58 MPa. The weight of Operation Box (9 kg) and Hook Attachment (2 kg)
subtracted from the Load Capacity (51 kg) leaves 40 kg, which is the
maximum workpiece weight that can be transported.
[Selection example 1]
Model: PAW-AS-45-S Controller: PAW-BH1
Workpiece weight: 40kg, Operation Box weight: 9 kg,
Cardboard box suction attachment weight: 11kg For total 60kg
[Selection example 2]
Model: PAW-AZ-110 Controller: PAW-BS2
Operation box weight: 9 kg, hook attachment weight: 2 kg
When pressure supplied to the controller is 0.56 MPa
60
60 60
70
70 70
80
80 80
50
50 50
40
40 40

29
Controller PAW-B Series
How to order
How to order
 T-bracket
 L-bracket
[Bracket mounting method]
1  Performance
Code Description
S Standard
H High end
4  Option
Code Description
T T-bracket
L L-bracket
2  No. of axes
Code Description
1 1 axis
2 2 axes
3  Power
Code Description
Blank Single-phase 100 to 220 VAC
DC Single-phase 100 to 220 VAC
*1: quotation will be performed each time for Special-order product.
*2: �Power supply cable 2.5m included (For domestic 100VAC, flat 2P + earth pin AC code.
For other specifications, a 3-core (N, L, and PE) cable with a round crimp terminal for
M5 is supplied.
*3: The main material of the exterior except for components is steel (baked).
Mounting hole
4-M5 depth of 9 or more
Mounting hole
4-M6 depth of 10 or more
30
PAW S 1 TDC
1 Performance
2 No. of axes
3 Power
4 Option
B
Controller PAW-B Series
Dimensions
 PAW-BS (standard type)
237 400
X
A
ø10 air supply port
A arrow view
Power supply cable outlet
I/O signal receptacle
NJC-2816-RF
PAW-BS1 PAW-BS2
25
0
12
30
4
15
Combination contents No. of axes X
8, 8S
1
516
X, XS, Z, ZS
518
8X, XZ, 8XS, XZS 2
31
Dimensions
 PAW-BH (high-end type)
Controller PAW-B Series
Dimensions
230 400
X
A
ø10 air supply port
A arrow view

Dolly
PAW-C* Series
How to order
Dimensions
 PAW-CR (with outriggers)
Model No. X Product weight (kg) Load resistance (kg) Allowable moment (N m) Note
PAW-CR-L 196 230 590 1560
PAW-CR-H 212 310 510 2110
Note  �To prevent falling, design the product so that it is less than the allowable moment when all moment loads (PowerArm body, max. weight workpiece, etc.) are
applied and a load of 80kg is applied to the tip.
1  Shape
Code Description
R With outriggers
A Without outriggers
P Pallet
2  Size
Code Description
L PAW-S-8/X, PAW-M-8X/8S
H
PAW-S-Z, PAW-M-XZ/XS
PAW-M-8XZ/8XS
PAW-AS-45(-S)
PAW-AZ-110(-S)
3  Option
Code Description
*1 *2 B Controller mounting bracket*
*1: �This bracket prevents interference between
the piping and the controller when installing
PowerArm directly on a dolly. Must be selected
if a base of 400 mm or greater (made-to-order
product) is not used. PowerArm Option “U”
cannot be selected when installing PowerArm
directly on the dolly.
*2: �Main exterior areas are made of steel (baked
finish or two-component coating).
Values in (  ) represent the dimensions when the outriggers are housed.